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Mr. Jason C. Marshall 
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1800 Lincoln Plaza 
500 North Akard 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

- 
Dear Mr. Marshall: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under 
chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was assigned ID# 37864. 

The City of Coppell (the "city") received an open records request for information 
related to a particular incident being investigated by the city police department. You 
submitted to this office for review the information responsive to the request, and you 
contend that the information is excepted from required public disclosure under section 
552.108 of the Government Code. 

We have previously ruled on your section 552.108 claim with regard to the 
particular documents at issue. Please refer to Open Records Letter Nos. 95-1353 (1995), 
96-0027 (1996), and 96-0132 (1996), as those rulings are dispositive of your section 
552.108 claim. Furthermore, this ofice recently issued a previous determination to the 
city for information that is at issue in this request, Open Records Letter No. 96-0612. In 
accordance with those rulings, you must release to the requestor all information that we 
have previously determined is not excepted from public disclosure under either sections 
552.108 or 552.101 of the Government Code. 

Yours very truly, r A 

Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

P.0.  BOX 12548 AUSTIN, TEXAS 7871 1-2548 
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Ref: ID# 37864 

Enclosures: Submitted documents 
Open Records Letter No. 96-0612 (1996) 

cc: Mr. R. G. Harrell 
548 W. Oak Grove 
Coppell, Texas 75019 
(wlo submitted documents; wJ Open Records Letter No. 96-0612 (1996)) 


